

				Engineer Estimate		Vance Corporation		Hardy & Harper		Matich Corporation	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1: SAN DIEGO DRIVE											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,962.55	\$ 39,962.55	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11,300.30	\$ 11,300.30
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,550.43	\$ 7,550.43	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,182.22	\$ 3,182.22	\$ 3,399.70	\$ 3,399.70	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00
4	GRIND 0.12' (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	82,410	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,410.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 14,009.70	\$ 0.33	\$ 27,195.30	\$ 0.27	\$ 22,250.70
5	CONSTRUCT 0.12' (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	773	\$ 125.00	\$ 96,625.00	\$ 123.51	\$ 95,473.23	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,490.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 86,576.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND ALL CONCRETE FROM ECR TO BCR	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,372.10	\$ 8,744.20	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A, CASE C, DETAIL B	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,119.61	\$ 16,239.22	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
8	CONSTRUCT CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD 209	SF	1,200	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.98	\$ 31,176.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00
9	SAWCUT, MATCH EXISTING AND REMOVE FULL DEPTH AC PAVEMENT	SF	1,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 5,071.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,005.00
10	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT OVER EXISTING 95% COMPACTED BASE MATERIAL	TON	21	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 121.54	\$ 2,552.34	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,898.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE NO.1 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 278,160.00		\$ 223,960.89		\$ 238,000.00		\$ 225,990.00
BID SCHEDULE NO. 2: E PALM CANYON DRIVE											
11	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,369.13	\$ 17,369.13	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.10	\$ 10,600.10
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,242.56	\$ 4,242.56	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
13	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,209.93	\$ 15,209.93	\$ 14,382.75	\$ 14,382.75	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
14	COLD MILL 2" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	92,735	\$ 1.50	\$ 139,102.50	\$ 0.36	\$ 33,384.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 32,457.25	\$ 0.34	\$ 31,529.90
15	CONSTRUCT 2" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,160	\$ 125.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 116.46	\$ 135,093.60	\$ 121.00	\$ 140,360.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 122,960.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.2 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 364,102.50		\$ 205,299.82		\$ 207,180.00		\$ 212,590.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 642,262.50		\$ 429,260.71		\$ 445,180.00		\$ 438,580.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT											
A-1	LOWER AND RAISE WATER VALVE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	27	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,347.83	\$ 36,391.41	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 54,810.00
A-2	LOWER AND RAISE SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,348.68	\$ 16,184.16	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 50,400.00		\$ 52,575.57		\$ 53,820.00		\$ 83,010.00
TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS AND ALL ALTERNATIVES					\$ 692,662.50		\$ 481,836.28		\$ 499,000.00		\$ 521,590.00

				Onyx Paving	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1: SAN DIEGO DRIVE					
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 4,453.20	\$ 4,453.20
4	GRIND 0.12' (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	82,410	\$ 0.28	\$ 23,074.80
5	CONSTRUCT 0.12' (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	773	\$ 123.00	\$ 95,079.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND ALL CONCRETE FROM ECR TO BCR	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A, CASE C, DETAIL B	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	CONSTRUCT CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD 209	SF	1,200	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00
9	SAWCUT, MATCH EXISTING AND REMOVE FULL DEPTH AC PAVEMENT	SF	1,100	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT OVER EXISTING 95% COMPACTED BASE MATERIAL	TON	21	\$ 333.00	\$ 6,993.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE NO.1 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 234,000.00
BID SCHEDULE NO. 2: E PALM CANYON DRIVE					
11	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
13	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 17,008.05	\$ 17,008.05
14	COLD MILL 2" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	92,735	\$ 0.37	\$ 34,311.95
15	CONSTRUCT 2" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,160	\$ 123.00	\$ 142,680.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.2 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 260,000.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 494,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT					
A-1	LOWER AND RAISE WATER VALVE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
A-2	LOWER AND RAISE SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 39,000.00
TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS AND ALL ALTERNATIVES					\$ 533,000.00

				Calmex Engineering		Martin Marietta		Granite Contruction		LCR Earthwork	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1: SAN DIEGO DRIVE											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,952.95	\$ 12,952.95	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	GRIND 0.12' (1.5") AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	82,410	\$ 0.45	\$ 37,084.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 41,205.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 30,491.70	\$ 0.44	\$ 36,260.40
5	CONSTRUCT 0.12' (1.5") TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	773	\$ 122.00	\$ 94,306.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,490.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 106,674.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 115,950.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND ALL CONCRETE FROM ECR TO BCR	EA	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN A88A, CASE C, DETAIL B	EA	2	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 11,230.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	CONSTRUCT CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD 209	SF	1,200	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00
9	SAWCUT, MATCH EXISTING AND REMOVE FULL DEPTH AC PAVEMENT	SF	1,100	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00
10	CONSTRUCT 3" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT OVER EXISTING 95% COMPACTED BASE MATERIAL	TON	21	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID SCHEDULE NO.1 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 252,870.50		\$ 289,625.00		\$ 252,068.65		\$ 263,710.40
BID SCHEDULE NO. 2: E PALM CANYON DRIVE											
11	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	SIGNING AND STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	COLD MILL 2" AC PAVEMENT AND DISPOSE	SF	92,735	\$ 0.57	\$ 52,858.95	\$ 0.45	\$ 41,730.75	\$ 0.41	\$ 38,021.35	\$ 0.56	\$ 51,931.60
15	CONSTRUCT 2" TYPE III C-3 PG 70-10 AC PAVEMENT SECTION	TON	1,160	\$ 119.00	\$ 138,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 171,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 185,600.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO.2 (BID ITEMS 1-7)					\$ 232,998.95		\$ 240,930.75		\$ 280,801.35		\$ 310,531.60
TOTAL ALL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 485,869.45		\$ 530,555.75		\$ 532,870.00		\$ 574,242.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A: UTILITY ADJUSTMENT											
A-1	LOWER AND RAISE WATER VALVE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	27	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
A-2	LOWER AND RAISE SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE PER CVWD STANDARDS	EA	12	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 84,600.00		\$ 82,650.00		\$ 82,650.00		\$ 62,100.00
TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS AND ALL ALTERNATIVES					\$ 570,469.45		\$ 613,205.75		\$ 615,520.00		\$ 636,342.00